

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 112/2010

Custodian Evacuees Property  
Jammu

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Fresh notice was issued to respondent No. 2 vide order dated 22.12.2022. As per the report of the Registry, it appears that notice issued to respondent No. 2 has been received back un-served with the report of postal authority that 'address' is insufficient.

Mr. Natnoo, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks and is granted three weeks' time to provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 2.

On same being provided, issue notice to respondent No. 2, returnable within four weeks.

List on 22.08.2023.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
18.05.2023  
*Ram Murti*