

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

OWP No. 112/2010
IA N. 141/2010

Custodian Evacuees Property, Jammu

.... Petitioner(s)

V/s

Through: -Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

J&K Special Tribunal & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:-Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

ORDER
05.10.2023

This Court, vide its order dated 18.05.2023, had directed to learned counsel for the petitioner to provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 2.

As reported by the dealing assistant, process could not be issued for want of registered postal covers.

In the interest of justice, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 2 within two weeks, thereafter, notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 23.11.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG as counsel for respondents in the cause list.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
05.10.2023