

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

OWP No. 112/2010

Custodina Evacuees Property

.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - None

J&K and Tribunal and Anr

..... Respondents

Through:- None .

ORDER
23.11.2023

This Court, vide its order dated 05.10.2023, had directed petitioner to provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 2.

As reported by the dealing assistant, fresh particulars of respondent No. 2 have not been furnished.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 2 within two weeks, thereafter notice be issued, accordingly, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 1st week of February 2024.

Registry is directed to convey this order to counsel for the respondents for compliance.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
23.11.2023