

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Custodian Evacuees Property, Jammu

OWP 112/2010
.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - Mr. F.A Natnoo, Advocate

J&K Special Tribunal and another

..... Respondents

Through:- None

ORDER
09.02.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 23.11.2023 had granted last and final opportunity to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide fresh particulars of respondent no. 2.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that fresh particulars of respondent no. 2 alongwith registered covers have been furnished by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner on 06.02.2024 which is beyond the time. The same are attached with the file.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 19.02.2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
09.02.2024
Sapna Bamotra