

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 112/2010

Custodian Evacuees Property JammuAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Adv.

vs

J&K Special Tribunal and another Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Anwar Choudhary, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2024

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No. 2 to file reply to the writ petition.
2. List on 08.05.2024.
3. Mr. F. A. Natnoo, learned counsel for the petitioner shall keep available the relevant record on next date of hearing for perusal of the Court.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.04.2024
Rakesh