

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 112/2010

**Custodian Evacuees Property,
Jammu**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to report instructions.

List again on **25.03.2025**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
20.11.2024
Javid Iqbal