

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 112/2010
CM No. 6446/2024**

**Custodian Evacuees
Property, Jammu**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG with
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate

V/s

**J&K Special Tribunal &
Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. Anwer Chowdhary, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.12.2025

CM No. 6446/2024

1. By this application, applicant-respondent No. 2 is seeking a direction upon the petitioner, Custodian Evacuee Property and General Custodian J&K, Jammu to submit the status report about the land measuring 12 Kanals and 9 Marlas situated at Village Dhammal Tehsil and District Jammu.
2. Notice.
3. Notice waived by Mr. P. D. Singh, learned Dy. AG for the petitioner. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
4. List on **16.02.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
03.12.2025**
Asif Tantray